# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/24/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texon UK Limited		02/24/2005	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Noxet UK Limited	
Street Address:	16a Fir Tree Lane	
City:	Groby, Leicester	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LE6 0FH	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1752553	TUFFLEX
Registration Number:	2661048	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-2355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.742.4200 Email: trademark@riw.com Correspondent Name: Stacey C. Friends

Address Line 1: 100 North Washington Street

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114-2128

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900024565

Stacey C. Friends Name:

**REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0140** 

**TRADEMARK** 

Address Line 2: 100 North Washington	e 2: 100 North Washington Street		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey C. Friends		
Signature:	/scf/		
Date:	05/12/2005		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name change - Noxet#page1.tif source=Noxet des of dom rep#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0141



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 63772

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that TEXON UK LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of NOXET UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 24th February 2005





TRADEMARK HC006A
REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0142

# **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Noxet UK Limited formerly known as Texon UK Limited (in administrative receivership) hereby designates Stacey C. Friends, Esq. and Debra K. Mayfield, Esq., Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, PC, 100 No. Washington St., Boston, Massachusetts, 02114, as its Domestic Representatives upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting its trademarks may be served.

NOXET UK LIMITED formerly known as TEXON UK
LIMITED (in administrative receivership)

Name: STEPHEN R. SMITH

Title: Director of TEXON ADMINISTRATION

SERVICES LIMITED, the corporate director of NOXET UK LIMITED formerly known as TEXON UK LIMITED (both in administrative receivership)

Date: 15<sup>th</sup> April 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0143

**RECORDED: 05/12/2005**